
2023 Varsity Softball Schedule  

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

    Pee Dee Pitch Off         

Thu March 2 
West Florence 5:30 6-5 1-0   

Darlington 7:00 10-0 2-0   

Sat March 4 

 Laurence Manning   6-3 3-0   

Hannah-Pamplico   4-5 3-1   

Marlboro County   5-1 4-1   

Thu March 9 @ Trinity Collegiate 6:30 10-6 5-1   

Tue March 14 @ Carolina* 6:30 13-1 6-1 1-0 

 Wed March 15 @ Aynor 6:00 2-3 6-2   

Fri March 17 Carolina* 6:30 10-0 7-2 2-0 

Mon March 20 Clarendon Hall 6:30 8-0 8-2   

Wed March 22 Grove City (OH) (canceled-rain) 5:00       

Thu March 23 @ Loris 6:00 11-5 9-2   

Tue March 28 Florence Christian* 6:30 16-0 10-2 3-0 

Fri March 31 @ Florence Christian* 6:00 17-0 11-2 4-0 

Tue April 4  Williamsburg* 6:30 1-0 12-2 5-0 

Thu April 6 @ Williamsburg* 6:30 0-1 12-3 5-1 

Mon April 17 Hartsville 6:00 9-5 13-3   

Thu April 20 Laurence Manning 6:00 8-0 14-3   

Mon April 24 @ Dillon 6:30 2-3 14-4   

Tue April 25 @ Laurence Manning 6:00 7-0 15-4   

Fri April 28 Hannah-Pamplico 6:00 4-2 16-4   

 Mon May 1 Trinity Collegiate 6:30 5-0 17-4   

 Thu May 4 @ Wilson Hall (Patriot Park) 5:00 1-11 17-5   

Fri May 5 @ Clarendon Hall 6:00 7-3 18-5   

Tue May 9 Wilson Hall 4:00 14-1 19-5   

SCISA 3A State Playoffs 

Fri May 12 Carolina 6:00 14-1 20-5   

Sat May 13  John Paul II 10:45 15-0 21-5   

3A State Championship Series (PD wins the series 2-0) 

Mon May 15 Orangeburg Prep 6:00 12-4 22-5   

Tue May 16 @ Orangeburg Prep 6:00 15-5 23-5   

* - denotes SCISA Region II-AAA game 

Head Coach: Will Eskridge          Assistants: Jake Hyatt, Eddie Pittman 



2023 Junior Varsity Softball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

    Pee Dee Pitchoff         

Friday March 3 Darlington 7:00 7-5 1-0   

  
Saturday 

 
March 4 

Trinity Collegiate   7-1 2-0   

Waccamaw   8-7 3-0   

Aynor   0-15 3-1   

 Thursday March 9 @ Trinity Collegiate 4:00 9-13 3-2   

Tuesday  March 14 @ Carolina* 4:00 16-4 4-2 1-0 

 Friday March 17 Carolina* 4:00 7-4 5-2 2-0 

Monday March 20 Clarendon Hall 4:00 6-5 6-2   

 Tuesday March 28 Florence Christian* 4:00 6-9 6-3 2-1 

 Friday March 31 @ Florence Christian* 4:00 2-6 6-4 2-2 

 Tuesday April 4 Williamsburg* 4:00 7-3 7-4 3-2 

Thursday  April 6 @ Williamsburg* 4:00 1-8 7-5 3-3 

 Thursday April 20 Laurence Manning 4:00  3-13 7-6   

 Tuesday April 25 @ Laurence Manning 4:00 4-8 7-7   

Monday May 1 Trinity Collegiate 4:00 15-3 8-7   

Friday May 5 @ Clarendon Hall 4:00 11-0 9-7   

 Tuesday May 9 Wilson Hall 6:00 9-8 10-7   

* - denotes SCISA Region II-AAA game  

 Head Coach: Jamie Estes 

 Assistants: Allie Briley, Leah Johnson 

 



 

JV Softball 
Catherine Ficik 
Kayden Pearson 
Addison Hasty 
Dinah Johnson 

Nylee Jane Causey 
Anna Powers 
Shelley Lane 
Carly Carroll 

Lillie Grace Rowell 
Kaylin Davis 
Skye Strange 
Bree Wallace 

Bree Hyatt 


